

ESTABLISHMENT ORDER NO. 36/2020

Dated: Shillong, the 23rd of November, 2020

Subject: Allocation of additional charge in the grade of Superintendent - reg

The following allocation of additional charge in the grade of Superintendent is hereby ordered with immediate effect and until further orders.

Sl. No.	Name (Shri)	Designation	Current Charge	Additional Charge
1.	Vinoo B. Diengdoh	Superintendent	PRO	Housing & Welfare

5937-43

C. No. II(39)5/ET-III/2017

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Assistant Commissioner (Housing & Welfare), Central GST & Central Excise Commissionerate, Shillong.
- 2. The Superintendent (Systems), Central GST & CX Commissionerate, Shillong.
- 3. The Superintendent (Vigilance), Central GST & CX Commissionerate, Shillong.
- 4. The Superintendent (PRO), Central GST & CX Commissionerate, Shillong.
- 5. The Superintendent (Housing & Welfare), Central GST & CX Commissionerate, Shillong.
- 6. The A.C.A.O, Central GST & Central Excise Commissionerate, Shillong.
- 7. Shri Vinoo B. Diengdoh, Superintendent, for compliance.
- 8. Guard File.

(N.V. Kulkarni) Commissioner

Dated:

2 3 INGV 2020

SdF

(N.V. Kulkarni) Commissioner